
   File No. 190193 

\\prod-netapp-gm-as-fsas.tops.gdi\insite_data_prod\files\SFRN\Attachments\131210.doc 
   

FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL  

 (S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 
City Elective Officer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s): 

Members, Board of Supervisors 
City elective office(s) held: 

Members, Board of Supervisors 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor: Orchard Supply Company, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company 
 

                                      

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief 

financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 

any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 

additional pages as necessary. President- Timothy L. Cooksey, Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer- David 

M. Denton, Secretary- Ross W, McCanless, Senior Vice President and Chief Accounting Officer- Matthew V. Hollifield, 

Senior Vice President Corporate Finance and Treasurer- Tiffany L. Mason, Senior Vice President Enterprise Strategic Sourcing 

and Real Estate- Timothy L. Cooksey.   Orchard Supply Company, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Lowe’s Companies, 

Inc., a publicly traded company under ticker symbol LOW. 

 

  

 

Contractor address: 1000 Lowe’s Boulevard, Mooresville, NC 28117 
 

Date that contract was approved:  Amount of contract: Current rent of approximately 

$1,304,915 per year. 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved: Ground Lease dated 4/26/1984 as amended by First Amendment to 

Ground Lease dated 8/4/2016. 
 

 

Comments: Contractor is seeking termination of the Ground Lease. 
 

 

            This contract was approved by (check applicable):  

          □ the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

           a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves _San Francisco Board of Supervisors______ 
         Print Name of Board 

          □ the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority  

                Board, Parking Authority, Relocation Appeals Board, and Local Workforce Investment Board) on which an appointee  

                of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits  

        _______________________________________________________________________________________ 
                                                                                Print Name of Board 

Filer Information   (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer: 

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board 

Contact telephone number:  

( 415 ) 554-5184 

Address: 

City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Pl., San Francisco, CA 94102  

E-mail: 

Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 

 
        ___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer)   Date Signed 

        

       ___________________________________________________________ _______________________________ 
Signature of Clerk of the Board of Supervisors      Date Signed 


