July 20, 2016
Anthony Bardo, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission, Real Estate Services

Item 7. BOS File No. 160711

[Real Property Lease Amendment - Orchard Supply Company, LLC - San Francisco Utilities Commission
Parcel No. 29 in Millbrae, CA - $460,673]

Resolution authorizing the amendment of Orchard Supply Company, LLC's lease of property from the
City and County of San Francisco, to reduce the size of the leased premises to accommodate the San
Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) Regional Groundwater Storage and Recovery Project,
Project No. CUW30103, in consideration of City’s payment of $460,673; adopting environmental findings
under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), CEQA Guidelines, and Administrative Code,
Chapter 31; adopting findings of consistency with the General Plan, and eight priority policies of
Planning Code, Section 101.1; and authorizing the Director of Property and/or the SFPUC General
Manager to execute documents, make certain modifications, and take certain actions in furtherance of
this Resolution. (Public Utilities Commission)



§l0z/€2/20 o @) 109fold 8sn eAnounfuo)
pJDA UOIIDJ0dI0] BDIG(IN

‘00 081D UDS ‘SDUq|iiN 30 AHD wpaboig juswaesnpy

S20IAJ9S 291D1ST (DaYy
UOISSIWIWOD SalM|IIN 21gnd

02S10UDA4 UDS jo AjUno) pup A1)

Exhibit "A”

auoyde|a]

Aopm—30—1yB1y F99d
uipA(] WIols

/4emag AuD}UDS

£l Camin® Red

/Ja10Mm 1IN0 181DM
A
paly {BM % Ping (peup asn paJsoys)
DBLY HIOM
AJpiodwa)
r Daly
Buibpyig Aupiodwa}
ejuadeln ealy jsuoddwal|  FUYbsegeY FUbsTEE90Z 0T0-07Z-€60 duigels dway
ueA) |esiy punoidispun "wisd FUbs /889 F1'bsTE6'902 010-0¢Z-t60 ng J21epn 30eLNS-gNS
pay |ealy punoidiapun "wiad Fubst8y FU'bs1E6902 0T0-07Z-€60 |QS/SS/1eiem aceuns-qns
UaaIn | ealy punoldiapun ‘wuad F4bszog F1'bsS TE6°90T 010-07¢-€60 suoyds|a] soeuNS-gnS
Aein ealy ssa0oy "dwisl|  F1°bs 000z FH'bs1E6 90T 0T0-02Z-€60 BadY Y40 dwap
an|g Baly "Ullad FUbseees FUD5TEE'90T 010-022-€60 ealy ||PM B 3p|g
40{0D adA] ealy 91§ Baly asea] HSO |BloL NdV RN




